Subsection 4.4 entitled “Maximum Contract Amount” Subparagraph 4.4.1 is amended to read 

as follows:

“4.4. Maximum Contract Amount
4.4.1 Notwithstanding any other provision of the Agreement, the 

City’s maximum payment obligation will not exceed THREE MILLION 
SIX HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($3,650,000.00) (the 
“Maximum Contract Amount”). The City is not obligated to execute an 
Agreement or any amendments for any further services, including services 

performed by the Contractor beyond that specifically described in Exhibits 
A and A-1. Any services performed beyond those in Exhibits A and A-1 or

[...]

located in relation to family size, as published annually by the United States Department of
Housing and Urban Development.

Assistance Payment: a payment of money from the city to an applicant upon approval of the
applicant's application.

Base Rebate Amount: the base rebate amount for this program for all claims is three hundred
seventy-two ($372) dollars, but may be amended to a lower amount for applications where:

a. The owner applicant’s dwelling unit had total taxes paid in the preceding year that were
less than the base amount after exemptions or benefits from other programs, or

b. The lessee applicant’s annual rent paid in the preceding year was less than the base